Loose Tube Single-Jacket Single-Armored Cable
Gel-Filled / PBT
FOSPC-XXX-X-SJSA-FT002-US / 2-432 Fibers
Applications
Protections
Waveoptics® Loose Tube Single-Armored Single-Jacket Cable gel-filled is designed for direct-buried installation, as well
as for duct and aerial (lashed) installation.
Loose tubes made of PBT are more flexible and allow an easier installation and routing, and are filled with water blocking

40/100-Gigabit Ethernet Distance (m) (5) -
Cable Marking Specifications G652.D G657.A1 G657.A2 G655.C
Part Number Configuration
FOSPC-XXX-X-SJSA-FT002-US
002
004
006
008
012
024
036
048
060
- 2 Fibers
- 4 Fibers
- 6 Fibers
- 8 Fibers
- 12 Fibers
- 24 Fibers
- 36 Fibers
- 48 Fibers
- 60 Fibers
Waveoptics Fiber TypeFiber Count
F
T
E
G
- SM G652.D
- SM G657.A1
- SM G657.A2
- SM G655.C
OFS® Fiber Type
1 - SM G652.D
Optical Cable Compliance
- Waveoptics® StandardUS
Note: please contact your Waveoptics® distributor if you need any additional compliance or if you have questions
about the part number configuration.
Folio PE-305-01-EN
Last Review 2/28/2023
5
Notes:
(1) Maximum attenuation after cabling process
072
096
144
192
216
288
432
- 72 Fibers
- 96 Fibers
- 144 Fibers
- 192 Fibers
- 216 Fibers
- 288 Fibers
- 432 Fibers